AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 117, KNOWN AS THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, PROVIDING FOR CHANGES IN ZONING BOUNDARIES

WHEREAS, the following described lands located in Jonesboro, Craighead County, Arkansas, are currently zoned R-1, residential use classification (the "Property"):

A PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, JONESBORO, CRAIGHEAD COUNTY, ARKANSAS, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 10, THENCE NORTH 89°23'11" WEST 310.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 00°52'03" EAST 195.79 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°36'44" EAST 49.40 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°43'06" EAST 150.20 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 83°30'42" WEST 334.36 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 01°04'51" EAST 306.37 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°40'46" EAST 272.20 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING PROPER. HAVING AN AREA OF 96,981 SQUARE FEET, 2.23 ACRES MORE OR LESS. BEING SUBJECT TO ALL PUBLIC AND PRIVATE ROADS AND EASEMENTS.

WHEREAS, all applicable laws, rules and regulations have been complied with in presenting this Ordinance to the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, that:

SECTION I: Chapter 117, known as the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, is hereby amended so that the Property described herein shall be zoned as C-3.

SECTION II: All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

SECTION III: The City Clerk is hereby directed to amend the official zoning district boundary map of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, insofar as it relates to the Property, so that the zoning classification of the Property shall be in accordance with the provisions of this Ordinance.

PASSED and APPROVED this day of	, 2018.
	Harold Perrin, Mayor

ATTEST:		
	kson, C	